

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.2423/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2000 in WA 1996/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SYED SADIQ ALI KHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EXE. OFFICER, SECUNDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With IA.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 10/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.N.Misra,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kaushik,adv.  
Mr. N.K.Roy,adv.  
Mr. K.Kumar,adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP1

Heard Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned counsel  
appearing for the petitioner.  
Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Hearing of this case and connected cases i.e. CA  
Nos. 6877-81/2000 be expedited.  
Printing of paperbooks is dispensed with.  
Permission to file additional documents is granted.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, learned counsel appearing as  
caveator for respondent Nos.4-65 and accepts notice. No  
further steps need be taken for issue of notice to them.  
Steps for issue of notice to the remaining respondents be  
taken within four weeks. Counter, if any, may be filed  
within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within  
three weeks thereafter.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master