

î

C.A.No. 6604 OF 2001

ITEM No.34

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6604/2001

SECUNDERABAD CANT. BD. COURT COMPOUND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

WEAVERS REP. BY CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.  
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.

For Respondent (s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The application for sanction of building plans filed  
by respondent No.1 shall remain pending before the  
petitioner till the final decision in this matter.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master