

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In Civil Appeal No.6604/2001

SECUNDERABAD CANT. BD. COURT COMPOUND

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

WEAVERS REP. BY CHAIRMAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for interim directions)

Date : 25/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

For Respondent (s)

Respondent-in-person
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P., Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

for Resp.No.4

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Poddar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

I.A.No.3/2002:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice.

In the meantime, proceedings for contempt of any
direction contained in the impugned order of the High
Court, if initiated, shall remain stayed until further
orders.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master